


BID TAB



Project: Box Culvert Project 26-030-067
Grant County, SD
BAI No. 23601.00

Bid Opening Time & Date: 10:00 am, Thursday, April 28, 2022

Bid Opening Location: Grant County Auditor's Office

CERTIFIED BY: 
Mark Junker, PE, Banner Associates, Inc.

DATE: April 28, 2022

BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		BX Civil & Construction, Inc. Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Lehtola Builders Inc. Lake Norden, SD 57248		Prahm Construction Inc. Slayton, MN 56172		Swingen Construction Company Grand Forks, ND 58208		Journey Group Co. dba SFC Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Grangaard Construction, Inc. Watertown, SD 57201	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$95,962.44	\$95,962.44	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1	CuYd	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,270	CuYd	\$15.00	\$19,050.00	\$10.00	\$12,700.00	\$36.90	\$46,863.00	\$12.00	\$15,240.00	\$10.00	\$12,700.00	\$17.00	\$21,590.00	\$30.00	\$38,100.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	730	CuYd	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	\$14.76	\$10,774.80	\$28.00	\$20,440.00	\$14.00	\$10,220.00	\$22.00	\$16,060.00	\$25.00	\$18,250.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	240	CuYd	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.11	\$1,946.40	\$17.00	\$4,080.00	\$5.25	\$1,260.00	\$8.25	\$1,980.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,750.00	\$45,750.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	103	CuYd	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$12.00	\$1,236.00	\$59.04	\$6,081.12	\$35.00	\$3,605.00	\$11.00	\$1,133.00	\$18.00	\$1,854.00	\$200.00	\$20,600.00
421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	150	CuYd	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$172.20	\$25,830.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$84.00	\$12,600.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00
460E0120	Class A45 Concrete, Box Culvert	211.0	CuYd	\$1,000.00	\$211,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$232,100.00	\$926.00	\$195,386.00	\$500.00	\$105,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$232,100.00	\$1,190.00	\$251,090.00	\$970.00	\$204,670.00
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	25,548	Lb	\$3.50	\$89,418.00	\$4.00	\$102,192.00	\$2.95	\$75,366.60	\$10.00	\$255,480.00	\$9.00	\$229,932.00	\$3.75	\$95,805.00	\$3.00	\$76,644.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	30.0	Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.48	\$614.40	\$16.65	\$499.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$16.65	\$499.50
632E3526	Install State Furnished Sign	2	Each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$92.25	\$184.50	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$90.50	\$181.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	109.0	SqFt	\$6.00	\$654.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$9.84	\$1,072.56	\$8.00	\$872.00	\$1.00	\$109.00	\$10.00	\$1,090.00	\$8.00	\$872.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$153.75	\$1,230.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	98.2	Ton	\$80.00	\$7,856.00	\$80.00	\$7,856.00	\$73.80	\$7,247.16	\$60.00	\$5,892.00	\$60.00	\$5,892.00	\$85.00	\$8,347.00	\$125.00	\$12,275.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,610.00	\$8,610.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	120	SqYd	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$8.61	\$1,033.20	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$840.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	450	Ft	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.61	\$3,874.50	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$7.50	\$3,375.00	\$8.50	\$3,825.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	110	Ft	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$9.84	\$1,082.40	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$8.50	\$935.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	150	SqYd	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.54	\$831.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$6.50	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
Total =				\$525,058.00	\$525,058.00	\$529,954.00	\$529,954.00	\$530,263.08	\$530,263.08	\$611,558.50	\$611,558.50	\$636,076.00	\$636,076.00	\$646,372.00	\$646,372.00	\$717,980.50	\$717,980.50